adjourned the matter to 13th September, 1990. On that date also only officer of the
appellant appeared and we therefore heard the arguments of Mr. Dharmcndra
Misra, the local officer of the appellant, has produced a statement, stating that they
have deposited Rs. 10,500/- (Rupees Ten thousand Five hundred only), the alleged
amount of compensation with the Commission and have paid Rs. 500/- with accrued
interest of 10% to 17 consumers, enclosing the copies of the refund orders.

3. WITH regard to 8 consumers whose names are given, he has stated that they